

BID SUMMARY

Old Depot Bike Park

BID # 21-968-050

Begin Advertisement: 8/31/2021

Bid Opening: 10/6/2021

Anticipated Award: TBD

	Herback General Engineering	McGuire and Hester	F. Loduca Co.	TJR Resources	Bothman Construction
Base Bid Schedule					
SUBTOTAL FOR BASE BID SCHEDULE:	\$2,026,141.45	\$2,311,963.05	\$2,146,149.82	\$1,788,500.69	\$2,140,000.00
Additive Alternate 1					
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1:	\$75,379.50	\$54,647.20	\$60,481.20	\$57,747.04	\$56,000.00
Additive Alternate 2					
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2:	\$95,256.75	\$76,858.80	\$86,293.80	\$94,370.16	\$104,000.00
Additive Alternate 3					
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3:	\$123,777.25	\$103,123.60	\$120,252.60	\$115,036.52	\$117,000.00
Additive Alternate 4					
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4:	\$182,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$145,780.00	\$76,329.00	\$130,000.00
TOTAL FOR ALL BID SCHEDULES (BASE + ADDITIVE ALTERNATES 1 - 4):					
	\$2,502,554.95	\$2,665,592.65	\$2,558,957.42	\$2,131,983.41	\$2,547,000.00

Note - this bid summary reflects the total bid amount including unit price adjustments.
The bid summary is not a guarantee of contract award.

BID SUMMARY

Old Depot Bike Park

BID # 21-968-050

Begin Advertisement: 8/31/2021

Bid Opening: 10/6/2021

Anticipated Award:

				Herback General Engineering		McGuire and Hester		F. Loduca Co.		TJR Resources		Bothman Construction	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Est. Qty. Ref. Only	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid Schedule													
Base Bid Schedule													
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 145,316.20	\$ 145,316.20
2	Layout and Staking	LS	1	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
3	Constructon Fencing and Entrance	LS	1	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,988.00	\$ 34,988.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
4	Temporary Tree Protection	LF	1373	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,924.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,492.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,849.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,295.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,865.00
5	Erision Control	LS	1	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 54,212.00	\$ 54,212.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
6	Site Clearing	LS	1	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 52,954.00	\$ 52,954.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
7	Earthwork	CY	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 85,635.00	\$ 85,635.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
8	Storm Drain System	LS	1	\$ 38,830.00	\$ 38,830.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,663.00	\$ 45,663.00	\$ 26,973.00	\$ 26,973.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
9	Domestic Water System	LS	1	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer System	LS	1	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 20,840.00	\$ 20,840.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
11	Concrete Paving	SF	2540	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 44,577.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,720.00
12	Asphalt Paving Bicycle Parking	SF	204	\$ 10.70	\$ 2,182.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 39.21	\$ 7,998.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,448.00
13	Asphalt Maintenance Drive	LS	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,966.00	\$ 13,966.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	Crushed Gravel Paving	SF	9240	\$ 4.50	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 62,462.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 59,136.00
15	Ramp	LS	1	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 105,739.00	\$ 105,739.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 79,300.00
16	Stairs	LS	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,753.00	\$ 40,753.00	\$ 50,448.50	\$ 50,448.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	Electrical Improvements (SOV)	LS	1	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 73,095.00	\$ 73,095.00	\$ 89,514.00	\$ 89,514.00	\$ 53,491.00	\$ 53,491.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
18	Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,747.50	\$ 41,747.50	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
19	Chain Link Fence	LF	1108	\$ 95.00	\$ 105,260.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 101,936.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,880.00	\$ 100.43	\$ 111,276.44	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,720.00
20	Vehicular Gate	EA	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,393.30	\$ 16,393.30	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
21	Concrete Split Rail Fence	LF	203	\$ 226.00	\$ 45,878.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 44,051.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,924.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 47,705.00
22	Pump Track and Bowl	LS	1	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 496,000.00	\$ 496,000.00	\$ 571,431.00	\$ 571,431.00	\$ 545,378.00	\$ 545,378.00	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00
23	Bicycle Jumps	LS	1	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 200,089.00	\$ 200,089.00	\$ 190,775.00	\$ 190,775.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00
24	Site Furnishings (SOV)	LS	1	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 57,675.00	\$ 57,675.00	\$ 36,775.00	\$ 36,775.00	\$ 52,760.00	\$ 52,760.00
25	Restroom	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Playground (SOV)	LS	1	\$ 58,116.00	\$ 58,116.00	\$ 85,136.00	\$ 85,136.00	\$ 78,996.00	\$ 78,996.00	\$ 56,708.00	\$ 56,708.00	\$ 89,130.00	\$ 89,130.00

27	Irrigation (SOV)	LS	1	\$ 46,068.30	\$ 46,068.30	\$ 64,643.00	\$ 64,643.00	\$ 67,960.00	\$ 67,960.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 44,858.00	\$ 44,858.00
28	Planting (SOV)	LS	1	\$ 34,586.25	\$ 34,586.25	\$ 27,009.25	\$ 27,009.25	\$ 53,471.00	\$ 53,471.00	\$ 38,292.00	\$ 38,292.00	\$ 38,261.00	\$ 38,261.00
29	Seeding	SF	40702	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,210.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,280.80	\$ 0.41	\$ 16,687.82	\$ 0.28	\$ 11,396.56	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,280.80
30	Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
31	General Conditions				\$ 104,300.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 42,090.00		\$ 50,000.00
32	Insurance				\$ 17,160.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 17,885.25		\$ 6,000.00
33	Bonds				\$ 22,000.00		\$ 16,400.00		\$ 18,500.00		\$ 16,194.86		\$ 17,000.00
34	Fees				\$ 82,000.00		\$ 115,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 88,166.84		\$ 1,200.00
SUBTOTAL FOR BASE BID SCHEDULE:					\$ 2,026,141.45		\$ 2,311,963.05		\$ 2,146,149.82		\$ 1,788,500.69		\$ 2,140,000.00
Additive Alternate 1													
Additive Alternate 1													
AA1.1	Beginner Pump Track	LS	1	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 58,789.00	\$ 58,789.00	\$ 53,716.00	\$ 53,716.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
AA1.2	Less Seeding	SF	-882	\$ 0.25	\$ (220.50)	\$ 0.40	\$ (352.80)	\$ 0.40	\$ (352.80)	\$ 0.28	\$ (246.96)	\$ 0.25	\$ (220.50)
AA1.3	General Conditions, Insurance, Bonds, and Fees				\$ 23,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,045.00		\$ 4,278.00		\$ 3,220.50
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1:					\$75,379.50		\$54,647.20		\$60,481.20		\$57,747.04		\$56,000.00
Additive Alternate 2													
Additive Alternate 2													
AA2.1	Bicycle Skills	LS	1	\$ 72,970.00	\$ 72,970.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 84,517.00	\$ 84,517.00	\$ 88,179.00	\$ 88,179.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
AA2.2	Less Seeding	SF	-2,853	\$ 0.25	\$ (713.25)	\$ 0.40	\$ (1,141.20)	\$ 0.40	\$ (1,141.20)	\$ 0.28	\$ (798.84)	\$ 0.25	\$ (713.25)
AA2.3	General Conditions, Insurance, Bonds, and Fees				\$ 23,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,918.00		\$ 6,990.00		\$ 2,713.25
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2:					\$95,256.75		\$76,858.80		\$86,293.80		\$94,370.16		\$104,000.00
Additive Alternate 3													
Additive Alternate 3													
AA3.1	Bicycle Skills	LS	1	\$ 101,950.00	\$ 101,950.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 118,063.00	\$ 118,063.00	\$ 107,828.00	\$ 107,828.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
AA3.2	Less Seeding	SF	-4,691	\$ 0.25	\$ (1,172.75)	\$ 0.40	\$ (1,876.40)	\$ 0.40	\$ (1,876.40)	\$ 0.28	\$ (1,313.48)	\$ 0.25	\$ (1,172.75)
AA3.3	General Conditions, Insurance, Bonds, and Fees				\$ 23,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 4,066.00		\$ 8,522.00		\$ 3,172.75
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3:					\$123,777.25		\$103,123.60		\$120,252.60		\$115,036.52		\$117,000.00
Additive Alternate 4													
Additive Alternate 4													
AA4	Bicycle Skills	LS	1	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 140,850.00	\$ 140,850.00	\$ 70,675.00	\$ 70,675.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00
AA4.1	General Conditions, Insurance, Bonds, and Fees				\$ 23,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 4,930.00		\$ 5,654.00		\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL FOR ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4:					\$182,000.00		\$119,000.00		\$145,780.00		\$76,329.00		\$130,000.00
TOTAL FOR ALL BID SCHEDULES (BASE + ADDITIVE ALTERNATES 1 - 4):					\$2,502,554.95		\$2,665,592.65		\$2,558,957.42		\$2,131,983.41		\$2,547,000.00

Amount Listed on Proposal:		\$2,568,054.95		\$2,665,592.65		\$2,558,888.77		\$2,131,983.41		\$2,547,000.00
----------------------------	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------

Schedule of Values

<i>Planting Schedule of Values</i>													
1	Soil Preparation and Amendments	SF	6,987	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,541.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,987.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,480.50	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,008.82	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,987.00
2	15-Gallon Tree	EA	6	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	Shrub (Furnish only)	EA	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 26.74	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
4	5-Gallon Shrub	EA	82	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 39.68	\$ 3,253.76	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00
5	1-Gallon Shrub/Groundcover	EA	369	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,660.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 6,365.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,904.00
6	Wood Mulch	SF	16,529	\$ 1.05	\$ 17,355.45	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,396.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 24,793.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 19,008.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,529.00
7	Rock Mulch	SF	2,041	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,551.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 2,939.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,041.00
PLANTING SUBTOTAL:					\$34,586.25		\$27,009.25		\$53,471.00		\$40,020.52		\$38,261.00

<i>Irrigation Schedule of Values</i>													
1	Backflow Preventer	EA	1	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	Controller	EA	1	\$ 5,044.00	\$ 5,044.00	\$ 6,094.00	\$ 6,094.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,422.75	\$ 6,422.75	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	Sleeve	LF	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00
4	Mainline	LF	851	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,786.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,212.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 14,194.68	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,957.00
5	Master Valve	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
6	Flow Meter	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
7	Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 284.05	\$ 568.10	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
8	Quick Coupling Valve	EA	7	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 357.36	\$ 2,501.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	Remote Control Valve	EA	6	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00
10	Drip Emitters	SF	4,436	\$ 2.55	\$ 11,311.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,872.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,744.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 11,489.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,308.00
11	In-line Drip	SF	2,551	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,653.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,102.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,204.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 4,413.23	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,653.00
12	Drip Tree Ring	EA	6	\$ 121.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 149.21	\$ 895.26	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
IRRIGATION SUBTOTAL:					\$46,068.30		\$64,643.00		\$67,960.00		\$49,205.78		\$44,858.00

<i>Playground Schedule of Values</i>													
1	Play Curb	LF	129	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,094.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,482.00
2	Play Equipment	LS	1	\$ 37,130.00	\$ 37,130.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 48,368.00	\$ 48,368.00	\$ 33,246.00	\$ 33,246.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
3	Drainage	LF	106	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,148.00
4	Play Ramp	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,069.00	\$ 6,069.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
5	Surfacing	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
PLAYGROUND TOTAL:					\$58,116.00		\$85,136.00		\$78,996.00		\$44,536.00		\$89,130.00

Site Furnishing Schedule of Values

Bid Opening: 10/6/2021
 Anticipated Award:

1	Picnic Table 6 Foot	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1,023.50	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
2	Picnic Table 92 Inches	EA	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 856.75	\$ 4,283.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Disposal Receptacle	EA	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 1,213.25	\$ 3,639.75	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
4	Exercise Equipment	LS	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 23,806.00	\$ 23,806.00	\$ 10,523.65	\$ 10,523.65	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Bicycle Rack	EA	4	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 669.88	\$ 2,679.52	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00
6	Bicycle Repair Station	EA	1	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 3,057.85	\$ 3,057.85	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
7	Interpretive Sign	EA	1	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
8	Temporary Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
9	Bond Act Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
SITE FURNISHINGS TOTAL:					\$39,560.00		\$55,100.00		\$57,675.00		\$32,431.52		\$52,760.00
Electrical Improvements Schedule of Values													
1	Electrical Meter	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 3,243.00		\$ -
2	Pull Bos and Receptacles	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 11,753.00	\$ 11,753.00		\$ -
3	Conduit and Conductors	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 45,995.00	\$ 45,995.00	\$ 55,194.00	\$ 55,194.00	\$ 19,614.00	\$ 19,614.00		\$ -
4	Light Poles	EA	2	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 14,211.00	\$ 28,422.00		\$ -
SITE FURNISHINGS TOTAL:					\$134,500.00		\$73,095.00		\$89,514.00		\$63,032.00		\$0.00